- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - -
Resolution No. 2005-067

RESOLUTION FOR AUGMENTATION OF FUNDS FOR PAYMENT OF RATA DIFFERENTIAL
OF MUNICIPAL OFFICIALS, HEADS AND ASST. HEADS OF OFFICES FROM APRIL 1 TO
DECEMBER 31, 2005 IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED TWENTY SIX THOUSAND
THIRTY  FOUR  PESOS  (P326,034.00)  TO  BE  TAKEN  FROM  SAVINGS  ON  PERSONAL
SERVICES OF SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET IN THE LGU OF TIGBAUAN, ILOILO

WHEREAS,  Local  Budget  Circular  No.  79  issued  by  the  Department  of  Budget  and
Management dated April 1, 2005, provided for guidelines for the implementation of the revised rates

[...]

WHEREAS,  the  Honorable  Sangguniang  Bayan  of  this  municipality  has  already  passed
Resolution No. 2005-050 implementing Local Budget Circular No. 79 dated April 1, 2005;

WHEREAS, Municipal  Budget  Officer  has  issued a  certification that  the amount  of  Three
Hundred Twenty Six Thousand Thirty Four Pesos (P326,034.00) is available for augmentation for
payment of RATA differential of Municipal Officials, Heads and Assistant Heads of offices from April
1 to December 31, 2005 to be taken from Savings in Personal Services of Supplemental Budget No.
2005-01 of the Local Government of Tigbauan, Iloilo, Philippines, which was duly noted by Hon.